Amend SB 656 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "Subsection (d)" and substitute "Subsections (d) and (e)".
- (2) On page 2, lines 21-22, strike "bonds and other debt obligations owed by the municipality" and substitute "municipal debt obligations".
- (3) On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- (e) In this section, "debt obligation" means an issued public security as defined by Section 1201.002, Government Code, secured by property taxes.
- (4) On page 3, line 18, strike "Subsection (d)" and substitute "Subsections (d) and (e)".
- (5) On page 5, lines 3-4, strike "bonds and other debt obligations owed by the county" and substitute "county debt obligations".
 - (6) On page 5, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- (e) In this section, "debt obligation" means an issued public security as defined by Section 1201.002, Government Code, secured by property taxes.
- (7) On page 5, line 26, strike "Subsection (d)" and substitute "Subsections (d) and (e)".
- (8) On page 7, lines 11-12, strike "bonds and other debt obligations owed by the county" and substitute "county debt obligations".
- (9) On page 7, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- (e) In this section, "debt obligation" means an issued public security as defined by Section 1201.002, Government Code, secured by property taxes.
- (10) On page 8, line 8, strike "Subsection (c)" and substitute "Subsections (c) and (d)".
- (11) On page 9, lines 20-21, strike "bonds and other debt obligations owed by the county" and substitute "county debt obligations".
- (12) On page 9, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

(d) In this section, "debt obligation" means an issued public security as defined by Section 1201.002, Government Code, secured by property taxes.